A map of the proposed Easement Area is provided in the Easement 
Agreement (Attachment 1 – Exhibit B1). 

(4) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed 

Transaction: 

As provided in the Agreement, the Grantees have agreed to pay 
compensation of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($2,800.00) for 
the easement. 

(5) Description of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 

Distributed: 

The property at issue in this advice letter is non-depreciable land used for 
the operation and maintenance of PG&E’s Trinity-Cottonwood 115kV 
electric transmission line and is currently included in PG&E’s rate base 
subject to FERC jurisdiction.  As compensation for the easement, the 
Grantees have agreed to pay Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($2,800.00).  PG&E will account for the compensation as Electric Other 
Operating Revenue.   

(6) Impact of the Transaction on Ratebase and Any Effect on the Ability 

of the Utility to Serve Customers and the Public: 

No PG&E property is being sold or disposed of, so there are no changes